                                Product Discontinuation
DISCONTINUED NEW (OPTIONAL REPLACEMENT)
Ordering Code Ordering Code Function
V23818-C18-L46 V23818-C18-L36 or V23818-C18-L47 DC/DC Coupling, LVPECL SD or 0°C to 70°C
V23818-C18-L737 none
V23818-C18-L747 none
V23818-H18-L36 V23818-H18-L46 AC/AC Coupling, LVTTL SD
V23818-H18-L37 V23818-H18-L46 AC/AC Coupling, LVTTL SD

                                Product Discontinuation
DISCONTINUED NEW (OPTIONAL REPLACEMENT)
Ordering Code Ordering Code Function
V23818-N15-L355 none
V23818-N15-L356 none
V23818-N15-L356C none
V23818-N15-L358C none
V23818-N15-L359 none
V23818-N15-L46 none
V23818-N15-L47 none
V23818-N15-L457 none
V23818-N15-L613 none
V23818-N15-L653 none
V23818-N15-L653HU none
V23818-N15-L656 none
V23818-N15-L659 none
V23826-C18-C363C3 V23826-C18-C363 or V23826-C18-C63D3 No shield or 5V, Shield with backward springs
V23826-C18-C364D3 V23826-C18-C64 5V, No shield
V23826-C18-C63C3 V23826-C18-C63 or V23826-C18-C63D3 No shield or Shield with backward springs
V23826-C18-C63HU none
V23826-C18-C63TEL none
V23826-C18-C64C3 V23826-C18-C64 No shield
Infineon Technologies AG, St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 München                                                                                                                                          PL 59 / 2004-12-20 / page 2 of 7
PD_093_04
                                Product Discontinuation
DISCONTINUED NEW (OPTIONAL REPLACEMENT)
Ordering Code Ordering Code Function
V23826-C18-C64D3 V23826-C18-C64 No shield
V23826-C18-C64HU none
V23826-H18-C363D3 V23826-H18-C363 or V23826-H18-C363C3 No shield or Shield with forward springs
V23826-H18-C363HU none
V23826-H18-C366C3 V23826-H18-C366 No shield
V23826-H18-C63C3 V23826-H18-C63 No shield
V23826-H18-C63D3 V23826-H18-C63 No shield
V23826-H18-C63HU none
V23826-K15-C353C3 V23826-K15-C353 No shield
V23826-K15-C353D3 V23826-K15-C353 No shield
V23826-K15-C363C3 V23826-K15-C353 or V23826-K15-C63C3 AC/AC Coupling, TTL SD, No shield or 5 V
V23826-K15-C363D3 V23826-K15-C353 or V23826-K15-C63D3 AC/AC Coupling, TTL SD, No shield or 5 V
V23826-K15-C53D3 V23826-K15-C353 or V23826-K15-C63D3 3.3 V, No shield or DC/DC Coupling, PECL SD
V23826-K15-C73 V23826-K15-C63 DC/DC Coupling
V23826-K15-C73D3 V23826-K15-C63D3 DC/DC Coupling
V23826-K305-C313C3 V23826-K305-C13 or -C353C3 5V, No shield or AC/AC Coupling, TTL SD
V23826-K305-C313D3 V23826-K305-C13 or -C353D3 5V, No shield or AC/AC Coupling, TTL SD
V23826-K305-C363C3 V23826-K305-C363 or -C353C3 No shield or AC/AC Coupling, TTL SD
V23826-K305-C373C3 V23826-K305-C373 or -C353C3 No shield or TTL SD
Infineon Technologies AG, St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 München                                                                                                                                          PL 59 / 2004-12-20 / page 3 of 7
PD_093_04
                                Product Discontinuation
DISCONTINUED NEW (OPTIONAL REPLACEMENT)
Ordering Code Ordering Code Function
V23826-K305-C13C3 V23826-K305-C13 or -C13D3 No shield or Shield with backward springs
V23826-K305-C53D3 V23826-K305-C53 or -C53C3 No shield or Shield with forward springs
V23826-K305-C63C3 V23826-K305-C63 or -C63D3 No shield or Shield with backward springs
V23826-K305-C73C3 V23826-K305-C73 or -C53C3 No shield or TTL SD
V23826-K305-C73D3 V23826-K305-C73 or -C63D3 No shield or DC/DC Coupling
V23833-G9909-Z100 none
V23833-G9909-Z101 none
V23836-C18-C63HU none
V23836-H18-C63HU none
V23838-M305-M56 V23848-M305-C56
V23838-M305-M56Z none
V23848-C18-S56S none
V23848-H18-S56S none
V23848-N15-C657 V23848-N15-C656 Extended temperature range
V23848-M15-C757 V23848-M15-C756 Extended temperature range
V23848-N15-S656 none
V23848-N15-S656S none
V23848-N15-C656Y none
V23875-S1110-B901/SBL58284V_E9469 V23875-S1110-B903 CSP
Infineon Technologies AG, St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 München                                                                                                                                          PL 59 / 2004-12-20 / page 4 of 7
PD_093_04
                                Product Discontinuation
DISCONTINUED NEW (OPTIONAL REPLACEMENT)
Ordering Code Ordering Code Function
Q62702-P5613/SBH82344P_E9549 V23875-S3311-C100 Standard
Q62702-P5612/SBH52444P_E9539 V23875-S3131-C100 Standard
V23875-S3136-B260/SBH524B4N_E9504 V23875-S3136-B200 Standard
Q62702-P5602/SBH92314N_E1492 V23875-S3510-B300
Q62702-P3701/SBH92384R_E9501 none